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STATE OF MINXESCTA

. o DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURGES
. DIVISION OF PARKS AND REGREATION

FEES AND CHARGES ORDER NO. 18
AMENDING FEES AND CHARGES ORDER NQ, 17

Effectiverﬂay 10,1973

, Pursuant to authority vested in me by law, I, Robert L Herbst, -
“Commissioner of Natural Resources, do hereby establish the following fees and
. charges for State Park Facilities and republish herein the Fort Snelling Chapel
" Rental Fee Schedule established by the Commissioner of Administration pursuant
to Laws of Minnesota 1974, Chapter 355, Sec. 44, effective July 31, 1974. All
previous orders establishlng fees and charges are hereby resc1nded and superceded
by this order. : :

* TOURIST GAMPS : | o
~ $3.00 per day per camp'site. One picnic table and campfire base per site.

250 per ‘day per .site (where,aveilable)'electric servicesa

BOATS
" ROW BOATS AND CANQOES

$2,00 first two hours
«50 each additional hour
‘Deposit Required
5.00 maximum daily charge

Exceptions® Wllllmn O'Brien, Interstate and St Croix = prlvate concessions
: subject to annual negotlatlonso

Seasonal Boat Launchlng and Dockage Permlt - $15 00 per boat.

QRGANIZFD YOUTH GROUP CAMP
. GLASS T GAMP - Long Term (14 days or more)

: $20500 per'day’(not to exceedré,days) for,pre-camp,and,postucémp period.

30 per person per day during camping perlod or minimum daily charge based
on rated capacity of the 1nd1vidual camps

CLASD 11 CAMP - Short Term (less than 14 days) minimum rental = 2 days

$30 00 per ‘day or the charge per camper, whlchever is greater.r

.75 ‘per person per day or the minimum dally charge based on the rated
capacity of the individual camp. S

';eCLASS 111 PIONEER CAMP '  , . ,' o 7 ,' o L
7:7§ 1.25 per person per day (staff included)
| 3.00 per day minimum . |
| Adult groups will" be accommodated after all youth reservatlons are maderat a

fee of $.50 per camper per nlght w1th a minimum of $10 00 per night.

SERVICE GHARGnS FOR GROUP CAMPS

.éff : ' $ 05 per KW hour'of electricity used during use period,
+50 per day per phone plus tollse ”
5,00 per hour for trucking service.

FORFEITURE’CLAUSE

The permittee agrees to. forfext ten (104) per cent of the rental fee for
_ short term use and fifteen (15%) per cent of the estimated long term use-
if the reservation is cancelled within the ten days prior to occupancys
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~ Units

ONITS

VDAY USE OF GROUP CAMP DINING HALLS (lO=OO a.m. to 10:00 Peo )

A dlnlng hall with refrlgeratlon, electr1c1ty and coocking facilities

$q2 50 per day.

ROOM AND CABIN RATES AT DOUGIAS I.DDGE Ttasca State Park - No housekeeplng

NOo 70£ V

Units -~ CABINS
2 + Living room with fireplace and

S double daveno-bed ,

1 bedroom with double bed bath
2 people

3. L:!.v:.nc room with double daveno~
bed, 1 bedroom with twin beds,
rrbath 2 people —

1 7 Living room w:.th doﬁble daveno~
bed, 2 bedrooms with 4 twin beds.
shower, 4 people :

6 : L:Lv:.ng room wz.th fireplace, 3

bedrooms (3 double beds) bath
‘Family rate

occupancy over the‘mmnlmum rate per cabin.

~ MULTIPLE
4 Combination living room and
S - _bedroom, dressing room and bath.
- Two units have double beds—
- 27twins
*VNICOLLEVT COURT
. . ‘:77 : . - . . - -
18 Room with private showers - 8

‘rooms have twin beds, 10 have
_double beds. Double Bed. Rooms? -
" Twin Bed Rooms:?

% Nicollet Court is the former Annex Site

MAiN'ioDGE

7 SINGLE
2 - Plrain- Toom (double bed)
o #e#3 $5.00
o1 ,'Plaln room (double and
- single)
1 - Two-room suite with
shower #6 2 s:mgles and
1 double bed
;R iTwo—room suite’with bath

& single beds (There are

2 lavatories and 1 shower
on the floor for the plain
rooms). :

accommodatlons at Douglas Lodge.

RATE PER -
DAY -
‘Gabin 8 $15.00
Cabin 11 15,00
Gabin 1 18,00
Cabin 14 16.00
Cabin 15 16000
Cabin 4 26000
"Cabins 5, 6,
7, 9,
10, 12 - 22,00

-

DOUBLE

$14.00 -

" SINGLE

- 'OCCUPANCY -

$10.00
DOUBLE
$6.00

7.00

© $9.00

A charge of $2.00 per adult and $1 00 per child under 12 will apply to

TWINS

$16.00

 DOUBLE
OCCUPANCY -

$12.00

THREE

PEOPLE PEOPIE

18.00

AT P AR A R e Y TR
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, EE
UNLTS CLUBHOUSE | © SINGIE ~  DOUBLE ~ gzé?iz
k,;*é' . &ogbxe be3. ‘, . - - $5.00 - $7.00 “
2 " 1 double bed and 1 twin o 7.0 ~ $9.00
2 ‘Rooms with private bath P o o o
: - (Double Bed) R 6.00 8.00

‘Group rate for entire building $70.00 per night.

% Rooms with lavatory and adjacent bath (two rooms sharing bath).

 HOUSEKEEPING GABINS - ITASCA STATE PARK

- 'VOne Room Cabins

Minimum for 2 people = - $12.00 One ﬂay :
o ' 8 00 Two to- Fourteen Days

$2°00 per day for each adult in addlttmn to minimum in cablnso '

1.00 per day for each child (under 12) in addition tjum-immmm in cabins.

"GOLF - WHITEWA’BER AND FORT RIDGELY . STATE PARKS 7 ) ’ ’

| $ 2,50 per person DAILY fee on Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday, Friday»
3,00 per person DAILY £ee on Saturday, Sunday a'ad Hohdaysg

35.00 per individual SEASONAL play permte | |

50 OO per faznmly SEASONAL play permlts (parents and children under 18)-

20 00 pex: juniox SEASONAL play permlt (under 18 years of age).

1

o FORT’SNEILING STATE P&RK_

| GHAPEL RENTAL FEE SGHEDULE -
'Churéh ‘Services Fee
Chapel A L LT
‘Monday 12:01 aum. to Fr:c.day 43 30 poma  $ 50.00
E‘riday 4 30 p.m. to. Monday 12 Ol geme 100,00
Aud:ttor:.um : : SRR ,r :
‘Monday to Friday 4230 p.ma‘ . 15.00
Fnday 4:30 pem. to Monday - S 20,00
Weddings - C:.v:.h.an
ﬁnlimited nmnber af persons
Chapel {no rzehearsal) . , o
5 " Monday to Friday 4°30 pems - 50,00
= Fmday &-30 pele to Monday : 60,00 -
Rehearsal ! e
Monday to Friday 4 30 peme : 15.00 °
Friday & 30 Psme to Monday - 20,00
Climited to 20 parsons
Chapel {no rehearsal) / ‘ , o
Fnday 4230 p.m. to Monday ' ; o 25.00
Rehearsal . : ; 7
Monday to. F’r:\.day 4230 peme 10.00

i Fnday 4'30 p.m. to Monday , B 15.00

0 o e bl S




© Weddings - Servicemen on active duty’
' and veterans

< - Wedding Receptions
Auditorium
‘Funerals

‘Military and veteran
Civilian '

‘Meetings
- Auditorium
Private

Public

- Baptisms

TOWER SOUDAN STATE PARK
Underground Tour Charges:

_ Adults $2.00
- Children Under 17 : 1.00

Fee

$ 1.00
30,00

1,00
30.00

20,00
10.00

40.00

Student Tours - 1.00 - ($20.00 Minimum)
S S FORT SNELLING STATE PARK

B a - "~ FORT SNELLING POLO GROUNDS FEE SCHEDUILE

Time Periods: 8 AM to 12 Noon
: . - 12 Noon to & PM

. 4 PM to 10 PM-

8-AM to 12 Noon -

"~ 12 Noon to 5 PM

-5 FM to 10 PM

A maximum season charge for each field will be set-at ten {10)

for each time period used.

Weekdays
Weekdays

Weekdays -

Weekends. -

Weekends

Weekends

s .

~ The Charges for use of theentire Polo Grounds are as follows?

© Time Periods: 8 AM to 12 Noon
. ~ 12 Noon to 4 PM -

4& P to 10 PM. -

8 AM to 12 Noon

12 Noon to 5 PM
5 PM to 10 PM

. APPROVED: ~ , .
" ROBERT L. HERBST, COMMISSIONER
atural Resources

IR Depax:tmeﬁ.l .
Byt L/

' Weekdaysr,

Weekdays

Weekdays

Weekends
- Weekends
Weekends

"Clarence Buiilqnan,' Deputy Commissioner

DATE:  May §, 1975

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND EXECUTION

WARREN SPANNAUS
_ %ttornéy General

Vel DO S,

Special Assistant Attornmey General

$10.00
$10.00

- $20.00

© $20.00

$40.00

$40.,00

#2765

. each field
“each field

each field

or each field
r each field
each field -

times the charge

STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTNIENT, OF STATR
- FIRER

- MAY 8-=1975
(o Brolrerss Yowes
Secretary of Staté




